507117576 02/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7164416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIMANSHU MAURYA	01/15/2022
ATUL VERMA	01/19/2022
ASHISH SHRIRAM TULSANKAR	01/30/2022
ASHISH FERNANDO	01/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISCHOOLCONNECT INC.
Street Address:	33 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17453416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aaron@bakerthomaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: AARON OAKLEY

Address Line 1: 2590 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISC001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON S. OAKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron S. Oakley, Reg.# 73532/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=ISC001-US 1 Maurya Assignment#page1.tif source=ISC001-US 1 Maurya Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058923 FRAME: 0390

507117576

source=ISC001-US 1 Maurya Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ISC001-US 2 Verma Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ISC001-US 2 Verma Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ISC001-US 2 Verma Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ISC001-US 3 Tulsankar Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ISC001-US 3 Tulsankar Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ISC001-US 3 Tulsankar Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ISC001-US 4 Fernando Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ISC001-US 4 Fernando Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ISC001-US 4 Fernando Assignment#page3.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual:

Himanshu Maurya of Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh, India (the "Assignor")

hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to

iSchoolConnect Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Boston Post Road West Suite 600, Marlborough MA 01752, United States of America, (the "Company")

the entirety of any and all interest(s) he has for the Republic of India, the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights under international treaties and conventions in certain invention(s) disclosed and described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/453,416, titled "Machine Learning System for Analyzing the Quality and Efficacy of Essays for Higher Education Admissions," filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 3, 2021, and listing as inventors Himanshu Maurya, Atul Verma, Ashish Shriram Tulsankar, and Ashish Fernando and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to the Company, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Company's expense to the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the invention and applications listed above, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be reasonably requested to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of international treaties, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation as reasonably necessary in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings. The Assignor hereby appoints the Company as its agent and attorney-in-fact in with power to, on the Assignor's behalf, execute documents in connection with the prosecution of patent applications based in whole or part on the inventions anywhere in the world and to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. The Assignor and the Company agree that: this instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which together constitute only one agreement between the parties; the signatures of all the parties do not need to be on the same counterpart for it to be effective; and delivery of an executed counterpart's signature page of this Patent Assignment, by electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, has the same effect as delivery of an executed original of this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2



Date: <u>15/01/2022</u>

Assignor: Himanshu Maurya

Address: Near Saroj Vidhya Shankar Inter College,

Sarai Taki, Jhusi, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India, 211019

Citizenship: India

Witness Name: Arsh Adhikari

Date: 15/01/2022

Witness Signature

Witness Address: Sangam Vihar, Phase 4, Pili Kothi, Haldwani, Uttarakhand, India, 263139

Witness Name: Indu Maurya

Date: 15/01/2022

Witness Signature

Witness Address: Near Saroj Vidhya Shankar Inter College, Sarai Taki, Jhusi, Prayagraj, Uttar

Pradesh, India, 211019

REEL: 058923 FRAME: 0394

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual:

Atul Verma of Jaipur, Rajasthan, India (the "Assignor")

hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to

iSchoolConnect Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Boston Post Road West Suite 600, Marlborough MA 01752, United States of America, (the "Company")

the entirety of any and all interest(s) he has for the Republic of India, the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights under international treaties and conventions in certain invention(s) disclosed and described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/453,416, titled "Machine Learning System for Analyzing the Quality and Efficacy of Essays for Higher Education Admissions," filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 3, 2021, and listing as inventors Himanshu Maurya, Atul Verma, Ashish Shriram Tulsankar, and Ashish Fernando and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to the Company, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Company's expense to the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the invention and applications listed above, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be reasonably requested to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of international treaties, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation as reasonably necessary in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings. The Assignor hereby appoints the Company as its agent and attorney-in-fact in with power to, on the Assignor's behalf, execute documents in connection with the prosecution of patent applications based in whole or part on the inventions anywhere in the world and to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignce or successor thereto.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. The Assignor and the Company agree that: this instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of

PATENT

REEL: 058923 FRAME: 0395

which together constitute only one agreement between the parties; the signatures of all the parties do not need to be on the same counterpart for it to be effective; and delivery of an executed counterpart's signature page of this Patent Assignment, by electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, has the same effect as delivery of an executed original of this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2

Date: 19 01 20 22	<u>Alleria</u>
į t	Assignor: Atul Verma
	Address: 66, POONAM VIHAR.
	JAGATOURA, TAIPUR
	Citizenship: 1ND1A
Witness Name: MAYANK	JHA
Date: 19/01/2022	Witness Signature
Witness Address: NIRAJ B	UILDING-11/12, USHMA NAGAR,
EVEPSHINE NAGAR,	MALAD (N)
Witness Name:aubay	
Date: 19th January 20	Witness Signature
Witness Address: Gakuldh	am, Goregion Eat, Mumber
400012	

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual:

Ashish Shriram Tulsankar of Mumbai, India (the "Assignor")

hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to

iSchoolConnect Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Boston Post Road West Suite 600, Marlborough MA 01752, United States of America, (the "Company")

the entirety of any and all interest(s) he has for the Republic of India, the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights under international treaties and conventions in certain invention(s) disclosed and described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/453,416, titled "Machine Learning System for Analyzing the Quality and Efficacy of Essays for Higher Education Admissions," filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 3, 2021, and listing as inventors Himanshu Maurya, Atul Verma, Ashish Shriram Tulsankar, and Ashish Fernando and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to the Company, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Company's expense to the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the invention and applications listed above, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be reasonably requested to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of international treaties, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation as reasonably necessary in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings. The Assignor hereby appoints the Company as its agent and attorney-in-fact in with power to, on the Assignor's behalf, execute documents in connection with the prosecution of patent applications based in whole or part on the inventions anywhere in the world and to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. The Assignor and the Company agree that: this instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which together constitute only one agreement between the parties; the signatures of all the parties do not need to be on the same counterpart for it to be effective; and delivery of an executed counterpart's signature page of this Patent Assignment, by electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, has the same effect as delivery of an executed original of this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

*



Date: 30-1-2022

Assignor: Ashish Shriram Tulsankar

Address: 602/Kausak
Tover Shimpoli.
Chikuwali, Borivali (4),
Mumbai - 400092
Citizenship: Indian

Witness Name: \square aryould	<u>Sulsankor</u>
Date: 30 - 1 - 2 0 2 2	<u> </u>
	Witness Signature
Witness Address: 602 / 🤫	auslik tower, Shinpoli.
Chikuwadi. En	zushik tover, shingdi. rivali(u), Munbai-40092
Witness Name: <u>Nitvl</u> Date: <u>30 - 1 - 202 2</u>	Kamat .
	Witness Signature
Witness Address:	aushit Jover Krinpoli,
Mikimadi R	mimb (m) Numbi- 40097;

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

REEL: 058923 FRAME: 0400

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual:

Ashish Fernando of Draper, Utah (the "Assignor")

hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to

iSchoolConnect Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Boston Post Road West Suite 600, Marlborough MA 01752, United States of America, (the "Company")

the entirety of any and all interest(s) he has for the Republic of India, the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights under international treaties and conventions in certain invention(s) disclosed and described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/453,416, titled "Machine Learning System for Analyzing the Quality and Efficacy of Essays for Higher Education Admissions," filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 3, 2021, and listing as inventors Himanshu Maurya, Atul Verma, Ashish Shriram Tulsankar, and Ashish Fernando and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to the Company, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Company's expense to the Company and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the invention and applications listed above, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be reasonably requested to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of international treaties, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation as reasonably necessary in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings. The Assignor hereby appoints the Company as its agent and attorney-in-fact in with power to, on the Assignor's behalf, execute documents in connection with the prosecution of patent applications based in whole or part on the inventions anywhere in the world and to effect, evidence, or perfect this assignment to Company or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. The Assignor and the Company agree that: this instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of

which together constitute only one agreement between the parties; the signatures of all the parties do not need to be on the same counterpart for it to be effective; and delivery of an executed counterpart's signature page of this Patent Assignment, by electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, has the same effect as delivery of an executed original of this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2

Date: 01/17/2022	
	Assignor: Ashish Fernando
	Address: 991 Senior band Rd
	Draper UT 84020
	Citizenship: <u>Indian</u>
Witness Name: Mariia Potapkina Date: 01/17/2022	Witness Signature
Witness Address: 991 E Senior Ba	and Rd, Draper UT 84020
Witness Name: Ahila Arun	Ahila ofnu
Date: 01/17/2022	Witness Signature
Witness Address: Flat 204, Tower	2, Lodha Belmondo, Gahunje, Pune- 412101

RECORDED: 02/08/2022